Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1717
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Water Recovery PLC	Name: Safe Water Solutions LLC
1912/01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 9333 N. 49th Street
Security Agreement 🔲 Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Brown Deer State: WI Zip: 53223
Execution Date: March 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/268,131	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 👊 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:_Angelo J. Bufalino	
Internal Address:	
Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 222 N. LaSalle Street	
Wineig 7: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601	- TING SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following is a true copy of the original document.	10/9/2001
Angelo J. Bufalino	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

00000200 09268131 10/22/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER RECOVERY PLC, a company organized under the laws of England and

Wales having its principal place of business at Souldern Manor, BICESTER, Oxfordshire, OX6

9JT (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of record of United States Patent

Application No. 09/268,131 entitled "UV APPARATUS FOR FLUID TREATMENT

APPARATUS"

WHEREAS SAFE WATER SOLUTIONS LLC having its principal place of business at

9333N.49th Street, Brown Deer, Wisconsin 53223, United States of America (hereinafter referred

to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to said application;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its

entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has signed this Assignment on the 34

day of

March 2001

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

Stephen Smith

(Director - Water Recovery PLC)

Stepe much

REEL: 012259 FRAME: 0335